M
A
X
7
7
4
/M
A

Low IQ Inverting DC-to-DC Controllers
______________________________________________________________________________________ 15
Chip TopographyOrdering Information (continued)
.109"
(2.769mm)
0.080
(2.032mm)
GNDOUT
 REF
 SHDN
 FB
V+
CS
EXT
TRANSISTOR COUNT:  442;
SUBSTRATE CONNECTED TO V+.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX775CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX775CSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX775C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX775EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX775ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX775MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP
MAX776CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX776CSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX776C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX776EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX776ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX776MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP
*Contact factory for dice specifications.
L
DIM
A